

MACC 18/2022

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 13 dated 27.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for P. hearing and filing affidavit-in-chief of P.W. 1 along with documents, if any.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Both the opposite parties file hazira through their Ld. Advocates.

Claimant files a petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 12.10.2023 for P. hearing and filing affidavit-in-chief of P.W. 1 along with documents, if any.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia