

MACC 18/2022

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 19.dated 24.04.24

Today is the date fixed for further evidence of P.W.

Both the parties file haziras separately through their Lawyer.

Claimant is present along with one witness namely Dr. Ashish Chatterjee.

He is examined in chief and cross examined and discharged as P.W. 3.

Disability certificate of Mala Mahato is marked as Ext. 4.

The evidence of claimant is closed on submission of the Ld. Advocate.

Fix 10.06.24 for evidence of O.P.W. i.d. argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia