

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE FTC-1, PURULIA

Present : Sri Somak Das
Judge MAC Tribunal
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

MACC CASE - 18 of 2022

Order No- 33
Dated- 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting report from mediation Bench.
Both the parties file hazirah through lawyer.
Report from Ld. Mediator is received today.
It appears from the report that the case record is not settled before the
Mediation bench.
Let the report be kept with the case record.
The case is adjourned today
Fix 16.12.2025 for further argument and Judgement.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia